
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031826-2023 

Tender

T1047 Plant Imaging Equipment ( Plant Phenotyping
Gantry)

University of Essex

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-031826

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040fc3  

Published 27 October 2023, 2:53pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Essex

Wivenhoe

CO4 3SQ

Contact

Nigel Hopgood

Email

procure@essex.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031826-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031826-2023
mailto:procure@essex.ac.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKH3 - Essex

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.essex.ac.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

T1047 Plant Imaging Equipment ( Plant Phenotyping Gantry)

Reference number

DN1568

http://www.essex.ac.uk
https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login
https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login


Page 3 to 6

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The University of Essex are seeking a suitably experienced and capable contractor to provide
Plant Imaging Equipment, including delivery, installation, commissioning, training and
maintenance. The equipment will comprise of a fully robotic plant phenotyping gantry in a
contained environment capable of replicating current and future field conditions. Details of
the technical capability and performance requirements are detailed in the technical
specification contained within the tender document pack.

A key requirement is for completion of delivery, installation, commissioning and training for
the system to be completed by 1st July 2024.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £575,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH3 - Essex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The University of Essex are seeking a suitably experienced and capable contractor to provide
Plant Imaging Equipment, including delivery, installation, commissioning, training and
maintenance. The equipment will comprise of a fully robotic plant phenotyping gantry in a
contained environment capable of replicating current and future field conditions. Details of
the technical capability and performance requirements are detailed in the technical



Page 4 to 6

specification contained within the tender document pack.

A key requirement is for completion of delivery, installation, commissioning and training for
the system to be completed by 1st July 2024.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £575,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

120

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

An option exists to extend the maintenance, service and warranty contract.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

28 November 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

28 November 2023

Local time

12:00pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court, Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-21T04:00:01+0100
	TCPDF




